



DCX SYSTEMS LIMITED
CIN: L31908KA2011PLC061686

An AS 9100D Certified

Regd. Off. Add.: Aerospace SEZ Sector, Plot Nos. 29,30 and
107,Hitech Defence and Aerospace Park, Kavadasanahalli,
Bengaluru Rural – 562110, Karnataka, India.

Email:cs@dcxindia.com

Tel: 080-67119555

Web:www.dcxindia.com

February 08, 2025

BSE Limited P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code – 543650	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051 Symbol – DCXINDIA
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Advertisement in Newspapers

Pursuant to the Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement clippings of the publication of the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, duly published in Financial Express (All India Edition) and in regional newspaper, Samyuktha Karnataka (Bengaluru Edition) on February 08, 2025.

The copies of newspaper advertisement will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.dcxindia.com.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **DCX Systems Limited**

Gurumurthy Hegde
Company Secretary, Legal and Compliance Officer

ZAGGLE PREPAID OCEAN SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L65999TG2011PLC074795
 Regd Office : 15th Floor – Western Block, Vamasiram – Suvarna Durga Tech Park, Nanakramguda Village, Serilingampally Mandal, GHMC, Serilingampally Circle, Ranga Reddy District, 500032, Telangana, India.
 Ph. No: 040 23119049, Email id: accounts.hyd@zaggle.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024

Rs. In Millions

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31-12-2024 Unaudited	9 Months Ended 31-12-2024 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31-12-2024 Unaudited	9 Months Ended 31-12-2024 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,399.64	9,029.82	2,039.72	3,404.13	9,057.06	2,039.72
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	267.62	753.10	209.02	262.68	771.38	209.02
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	267.62	753.10	209.02	262.68	771.38	209.02
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	202.37	555.16	152.23	197.44	567.72	152.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	202.20	558.51	153.52	197.27	571.07	153.52
6	Paid Up Equity Share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- Each)	134.21	134.21	122.10	134.21	134.21	122.10
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year	Rs. 5631.33 (As on 31.03.2024)			Rs. 5631.33 (As on 31.03.2024)		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)						
	1. Basic:	1.65	4.51	1.47	1.61	4.62	1.47
	2. Diluted:	1.64	4.49	1.45	1.60	4.59	1.45

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website. i.e. BSE Limited and National stock Exchange of India Limited and on the Company's website
 2 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 7, 2025.

By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Raj P Narayanan
 EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN
 DIN: 00410032

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 07-02-2025

पंजाब नैशनाल बैंक Punjab National Bank
 ...the name you can BANK upon!

Centralized Procurement & Partnership Division, HO, 5, Sansad Marg, New Delhi -110001 (Email ID: hccppd@pnb.co.in, Phone: 011-23724596)

TENDER NOTICE

Punjab National Bank invites online bids (both technical and commercial) through GeM Portal (Government e Marketplace) from eligible bidders for RFP for Empanelment of CERT-IN Empaneled IS Auditor for comprehensive security audit of Payment Ecosystem.
GEM BID: GEM/2025/B/5922611
 Interested bidders may visit website <https://gem.gov.in/> for details.
 Last date for online bid submission is **21.02.2025 at 1500 hrs.**

Chief Manager

भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड
CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
 (भारत सरकार का स्वतंत्र उपक्रम) (A Navratna Undertaking of Govt. of India)
 Regd. Office : CONCOR Bhawan, C-3, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 076
 CIN : L63011DL1988GOI039515, Ph. No. : 011-41222500/600700,
 Email: investorrelations@concorindia.com, Website: www.concorindia.co.in

EOI NOTICE

Online Expression of Interest (EOI) is invited by CONCOR from IRDAI licensed insurance brokers for engagement as Insurance Broker. EOI document complete in all respect shall be received online through www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL as per date and time mentioned below:

EOI No.	CON/CO/COMML/EOI-INSURANCE BROKER/2024-25
Name of Work	Online EOI for Engagement of Insurance Broker by CONCOR
Period of Contract	2+1 Years
Cost of EOI Document (Non-refundable)	Rs. 1,000/- through e-payment (Non-refundable)
Date of Sale of EOI Documents (online)	From 10.02.2025, 15:00 Hrs. to 24.02.2025 upto 15:00 Hrs.
Last Date & Time of submission of EOI	On or before 25.02.2025 upto 15:00 Hrs.
Date & Time of Opening of EOI	25.02.2025 at 15:30 Hrs.

Note: Corrigendum/Addendum/Amendments/Clarifications etc., if any, shall be hosted on website only. Bidders are requested to visit the website regularly, contact the concerned official at CONCOR's Corporate Office for any doubt/Clarifications, etc.

sidbi

SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT BANK OF INDIA

(Established under the Small Industries Development Bank of India Act, 1989)
 Head Office: SIDBI Tower, 15, Ashok Marg, Lucknow-226 001

Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	[Reviewed]	[Audited]	[Reviewed]	[Reviewed]	[Reviewed]	[Audited]
1. Interest earned (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)	9,642	9,224	8,230	28,021	22,475	31,310
(a) Interest/disc. on advances/ bills	8,379	7,973	7,190	24,373	19,368	27,182
(b) Income on investments	625	610	522	1,821	1,407	1,974
(c) Interest on balances with Reserve Bank of India and other inter bank funds	638	641	518	1,827	1,700	2,154
(d) Others	-	-	-	-	-	-
2. Other Income	204	175	82	511	447	632
3. Total Income (1+2)	9,846	9,399	8,312	28,532	22,922	31,942
4. Interest Expended	7,203	6,743	5,925	20,777	16,349	22,881
5. Operating Expenses (I)+(ii)	332	365	304	975	836	1,366
(i) Employees' cost	168	213	157	558	527	828
(ii) Other operating expenses	164	152	147	417	309	538
6. Total Expenditure (4+5) excluding provisions and contingencies	7,535	7,108	6,229	21,752	17,185	24,247
7. Operating Profit before Provisions and Contingencies (3-6)	2,311	2,291	2,083	6,780	5,737	7,695
8. Provisions (other than tax) and Contingencies [Net of write back]	1,425	40	160	1,467	436	1,906
9. Exceptional Items@	-	-	-	-	(500)	(500)
10. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8+9)	886	2,251	1,923	5,313	4,801	5,290
11. Tax expense [Net of DTA/DTL]	203	562	465	1,306	1,177	1,263
12. Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (10-11)	683	1,689	1,458	4,007	3,624	4,026
13. Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
14. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (12-13)	683	1,689	1,458	4,007	3,624	4,026
15. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 each)	569	569	569	569	569	569
16. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	34,837	34,155	30,559	34,837	30,559	30,831
17. Analytical Ratios						
(i) Percentage of shares held by Government of India	20.85%	20.85%	20.85%	20.85%	20.85%	20.85%
(ii) Capital Adequacy Ratio						
(a) BASEL I	NA	NA	16.69%	NA	16.69%	15.94%
(b) BASEL III	18.50%	19.49%	NA	18.50%	NA	NA
(iii) Earnings Per Share(Basic & Diluted) (EPS)	12.01#	29.71#	25.63#	70.48#	63.74#	70.82
(iv) NPA Ratios						
a) Amount of Gross NPA	106	35	200	106	200	100
b) Amount of Net NPA	0.00	0.00	98	0.00	98	0.00
c) % of Gross NPA	0.02	0.01	0.05	0.02	0.05	0.02
d) % of Net NPA	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.00	0.02	0.00
(v) Return on Assets (after Tax) (annualised)	0.52%	1.32%	1.31%	1.03%	1.09%	0.87%
(vi) Net Worth	32,889	32,775	29,567	32,889	29,567	28,900
(vii) Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
(viii) Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ix) Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
(x) Operating Margin	23.47%	24.37%	25.06%	23.78%	25.03%	24.09%
(xi) Net Profit Margin	6.93%	17.97%	17.54%	14.04%	15.81%	12.61%
(xii) Debt - Equity Ratio *	9.06	8.07	8.41	9.06	8.41	9.36
(xiii) Total Debts to Total Assets (%) *	55.64	50.52	51.21	55.64	51.21	51.78

NA=Not Applicable
 # Not annualised
 *Debt denotes total Borrowings (excluding Deposits)
 @Contribution of ₹500 crore made to CGTMSE

Notes:
 1) The Significant Accounting Policies followed in preparation of these financial results, in all material aspects, are consistent with those followed in preparation of the annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2024.
 2) The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 07, 2025.
 3) The figures for the second quarter in each of the financial years are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the half year end and the published year to date reviewed figures up to the end of first quarter of the respective financial year.
 4) The financial results for the nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been arrived at, after considering provisions for Non-Performing Assets, Standard Assets, Depreciation on Fixed Assets amortization of discount, income on investments/ bond issue expenses and Investment Depreciation on the basis of prudential norms issued by Reserve Bank of India, Income Tax, Deferred tax and other usual and necessary provisions including employee benefits made on an estimated/ proportionate basis, wherever required and subject to adjustment at the year-end.
 5) During the nine months ended December 31, 2024, the Bank has made an additional provision on standard advances at rates higher than minimum stipulated under IRAC norms, as per Board approved Accelerated Provisioning Policy. Accordingly, the Bank holds additional provision on standard advances (including restructured accounts) of ₹2,930.62 crore on December 31, 2024.
 6) Details of loans transferred / acquired during the nine months ended December 31, 2024, under the RBI Master Direction on Transfer of Loan Exposures dated September 24, 2021 are given below:

Transfer of Loans:
 i. Details of non-performing assets (NPAs) transferred:

Particulars	To ARCs	To permitted transferees	To other transferees
No. of accounts	1	-	-
Aggregate principal outstanding of loans transferred	39.49	-	-
Weighted average residual maturity (in months)	NA	-	-
Net book value of loans transferred (at the time of transfer)	0	-	-
Aggregate consideration	9.25	-	-
Additional consideration realized in respect of accounts transferred in earlier years	0	-	-

During the nine months ended December 31, 2024, no investment was made in Security Receipts (SRs). All the Security Receipts held are provided for and hence the net book value is nil. Excess provisions reversed to the profit and loss account on account of sale of stressed loans is nil.

ii. The bank has not transferred any loans not in default / Special Mention Accounts (SMA).
 Purchase of Loans:
 iii. The Bank has not acquired any stressed loan.
 iv. Details of loans not in default acquired during the nine months ended December 31, 2024, through assignment are given below:

Particulars	2024-25(9ME)	2023-24
Aggregate amount of loans acquired (₹ in crore)	614.18	48.94
Weighted average residual maturity (in months)	107.61	106.84
Weighted average holding period by the originator (in months)	9.56	13.31
Retention of beneficial economic interest by the originator	20%	20%
Tangible security coverage	206.68%	266.45%
Rating-wise distribution of rated loans	NA	NA

7) Floating provision is not considered for computation of net NPAs.
 8) Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period classification.
 9) As per RBI's letter dated May 15, 2019, implementation of IND-AS has been deferred for AIFs until further notice.
 10) In terms of RBI Circular no. RBI/2023-24/90 DOR.STR.REC.58/21.04.048/2023-24 dated December 19, 2023- Investments in Alternative Investment Funds (AIFs) and subsequent clarification vide circular no. RBI/2023-24/140 DOR.STR.REC.85/21.04.048/2023-24 dated March 27, 2024, Bank has reassessed the impact and continue to hold provision of ₹43 crore for the nine months ended December 31, 2024.
 11) In terms of RBI circular no. RBI/DoR/2023-24/105 DoR.FIN.REC.40/01.02.000/2023-24 dated September 21, 2023, AIFs are required to disclose capital adequacy ratio and applicable Pillar 3 disclosures under BASEL III capital regulations from quarter ended June 30, 2024. Accordingly, corresponding details for the previous period are not applicable. Pillar 3 disclosures under BASEL III capital regulations are being made available on Bank's website i.e. <https://www.sidbi.in/listing-disclosure>. These disclosures have not been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
 12) The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

By order of the Board
 Sd/-
[Manoj Mittal]
 Chairman and Managing Director

Dated: February 07, 2025
 Place: Lucknow

Visit our website: www.sidbi.in

DCX DCX SYSTEMS LIMITED

Reg. Off. Address: Aerospace SEZ Sector, Plot Nos.29, 30 and 107, Hitech Defence and Aerospace Park, Kavadasanahalli, KIADB Industrial Area, Bengaluru Rural, Karnataka, India, 562110
 CIN: L31908KA2011PLC061686 Telephone: + (91) (80) 67119527

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 06, 2025, has approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://dcxindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Q3.pdf> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response ('QR') Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Dr. H S Raghavendra Rao
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN: 00379249

Place : Bengaluru
 Date : 06.02.2025

VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 104, Udyog Kshetra, Mulund-Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400080.
 T: 022-49712001 / 49717220 / 49717221 | E: investor@valiantlabs.in | Web: www.valiantlabs.in | CIN : L24299MH2021PLC365904

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31-Dec 2024	30-Sept 2024	31-Dec 2023	31-Mar 2024	31-Dec 2024	30-Sept 2024	31-Dec 2023	31-Mar 2024
Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,589.46	2,341.33	4,229.02	19,173.39	3,681.11	2,483.64	4,229.02	19,173.87
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	71.91	(531.86)	(504.46)	(75.25)	161.84	(390.82)	(504.46)	(76.95)
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	160.01	(598.29)	(350.31)	34.03	234.51	(474.08)	(350.31)	31.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	160.01	(598.29)	(350.31)	51.57	234.51	(474.08)	(350.31)	49.50
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4,345.00	4,345.00	4,345.00	4,345.00	4,345.00	4,345.00	4,345.00	4,345.00
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	18,783.97	-	-	19,343.19	19,030.24	18,816.11	-	19,341.12
Earning per share (in ₹)								
(a) Basic	0.37	(1.39)	(0.81)	0.14	0.54	(1.09)	(0.81)	0.13
(b) Diluted	0.37	(1.39)	(0.81)	0.14	0.54	(1.09)	(0.81)	0.13

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company on www.valiantlabs.in
 2) The above Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 07, 2025
 3) The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IndAS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 For Valiant Laboratories Limited
 Sd/-
Santosh Vora
 Managing Director
 DIN: 07633923



Place : Mumbai
 Date : February 07, 2025

indianexpress.com



I get the inside information and get inside the information.

Inform your opinion with investigative journalism.

The Indian Express.
 For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS
 JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

